date 09/12/2024
page 1 of 7
SERIES: PTN10 | DESCRIPTION: TRIMMER POTENTIOMETER
sameskydevices.com
FEATURES
• carbon element
• dust proof enclosure
• multiple rotor options

1,000 11
2,000 22
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
PTN10 - X  XX  X  X  XX
Terminal Configuration:
A = Horizontal, Straight Inward Terminals
B = Horizontal, Crimped Terminals
C = Horizontal, Straight Outward Terminals
D = Vertical, Crimped Terminals
E = Vertical, Straight Terminals
Resistance:
01 = 1 kΩ
02 = 2 kΩ
05 = 5 kΩ
10 = 10 kΩ
20 = 20 kΩ
25 = 25 kΩ
50 = 50 kΩ
100 = 100 kΩ
200 = 200 kΩ
500 = 500 kΩ
11 = 1 MΩ
22 = 2 MΩ
Tolerance:
10 = ±10%
20 = ±20%
Rotor Type:
S = Screwdriver
H = Hexagonal
C = Cross Slot
D = D-Cut
Resistance Taper:
A = Logarithmic
B = Linear
C = Reverse Logarithmic
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    PCB Footprint
SAME SKY | SERIES: PTN10 | DESCRIPTION: TRIMMER POTENTIOMETER date 09/12/2024 | page 3 of 7
sameskydevices.com
ROTOR TYPE
units: mm
tolerance: ±0.3 mm
unless otherwise noted
MECHANICAL DRAWING (HORIZONTAL, STRAIGHT INWARD TERMINALS)
units: mm
tolerance:
X≤10: ±0.3 mm
10<X≤30: ±0.5 mm
30<X≤100: ±1.0 mm
unless otherwise noted
+ 0
.2
2.5
12
.1
2.5
4.8
2.5
+0.2 10.3
+0.1
3.